AD5207BRUZ10-RL7 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AD5207BRUZ10-RL7-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number AD5207BRUZ10-RL7
Description IC DGT POT 10KOHM 256TAP 14TSSOP
Detailed Description Digital Potentiometer 10k Ohm 2 Circuit 256 Taps S
PI Interface 14-TSSOP

SDOSHDN
SDICS
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package Qty Per Branding
Model k� Range Description Option Container Information*
AD5207BRU10-REEL7 10 –40°C to +125°C TSSOP-14 RU-14 1,000 B10
AD5207BRU50-REEL7 50 –40°C to +125°C TSSOP-14 RU-14 1,000 B50
AD5207BRU100-REEL7 100 –40°C to +125°C TSSOP-14 RU-14 1,000 B100
*Three lines of information appear on the device. Line 1 lists the part number; Line 2 includes branding information and the ADI logo, and Line 3 contains the
date code YYWW.
AD5207BRUZ10-RL7 Analog Devices Inc. IC DGT POT 10KOHM 256TAP 14TSSOP
REV. 0 –5–
Typical Performance Characteristics–AD5207
CODE – Decimal
�0.20
R
D
N
L
 –
 L
S
B
224
�0.15
�0.10
�0.05
0.00
0.05
0.10
0.15
0.20
1921601289664320 256
VDD = 5.5V, VSS = 0V
TPC 1. 10 kΩ RDNL vs. Code
CODE – Decimal
R
IN
L
 –
 L
S
B
224
–0.15
–0.10
–0.05
0.00
0.10
0.20
1921601289664320 256
–0.20
0.15
0.05
VDD = 5.5V, VSS = 0V
TPC 2. 10 kΩ RINL vs. Code
CODE – Decimal
D
N